

Serial No. 08
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Crl. Petn. No. 109 of 2023

Date of Order: 13.12.2023

Shri Banpyntngenlang Swer & Anr. Vs. State of Meghalaya & 3 Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice B. Bhattacharjee, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Ms. R. Dutta, Legal Aid Counsel.
For the Respondent(s) : None appeared.

Learned Legal Aid Counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that she may be allowed some more time to file an affidavit in respect of the status of service of notice upon the respondent No. 3 and 4.

Prayer allowed,

The petitioner may file the same within one week.

List this matter after vacation.

Judge

Meghalaya
13.12.2023
"N.Swer, Stenographer, Gr-II"