

Serial No. 02
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Crl. Petn. No. 109 of 2023

Date of Order: 13.05.2024

Shri Banpyntngenlang Swer & Anr. Vs. State of Meghalaya & 3 Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice B. Bhattacharjee, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Ms. R. Dutta, Legal Aid Counsel.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. H. Abraham, GA and
Mr. H. Kharmih, Addl, PP.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that an affidavit in support of service of notice upon the respondent No. 3 and 4 has been filed on the basis of the report of delivery from the Department of Posts which has been appended with the affidavit. It appears from the affidavit that the respondents No. 3 and 4 have been duly served. However, when the matter is called out today, none entered appearance on behalf of the said respondents.

Learned counsels appearing for the petitioner and the State submit that the matter is ready for hearing.

Accordingly, list this matter for hearing after 2(two) weeks.

Judge

Meghalaya

13.05.2024

"N.Swer, Stenographer, Gr-II"