

Serial No. 06
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Crl. Petn. No. 109 of 2023

Date of Order: 30.09.2024

Shri Banpyntngenlang Swer & Anr. Vs. State of Meghalaya & 3 Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice B. Bhattacharjee, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. B. Snaitang, Adv. vice
Mrs. R. Dutta, Legal Aid Counsel.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. H. Abraham, GA.

Mr. B. Snaitang, learned counsel made a prayer on behalf of Mrs. R. Dutta, learned Legal Aid Counsel appearing for the petitioner to adjourn the matter by two weeks. Mr. H. Abraham, learned GA appearing for the State respondent has no objection.

Prayer allowed.

List after 2(two) weeks.

Judge

Meghalaya
30.09.2024
"N.Swer, Stenographer, Gr-II"